



Surrey County ASA Platform Championships

Spectrum Guildford



26 September 2015

Detailed Results

6.4.1.0

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	65.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	106.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	142.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	43.75	186.20	
1 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0			23.0	39.10	39.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	34.50	73.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			20.0	30.00	103.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	134.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	176.60	
2 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.5	8.0			22.5	36.00	65.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	96.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	130.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	7.5	5.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	45.10	175.80	
3 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	54.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	87.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	128.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	174.45	
(5) Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.5			22.5	38.25	38.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	4.0			18.5	29.60	67.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	8.0	6.0			20.5	34.85	102.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	129.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	172.25	
4 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	9.0	8.0			23.0	39.10	39.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	58.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.0			19.0	28.50	86.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	119.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	155.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Anna Wilson (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	64.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	89.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	27.20	116.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	154.20	
6 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	51.45	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	4.0			16.0	24.00	75.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	106.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	149.55	
7 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	57.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	88.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.0	24.00	112.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	141.35	
8 Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	26.00	26.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	55.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	81.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.0	24.00	105.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	130.50	

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Piers Brown (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.5			16.0	38.40	71.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	97.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.0	41.60	139.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	34.00	173.55	
1 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	8.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	6.5			22.0	37.40	70.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	102.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.5	2.0			6.0	13.20	115.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	143.80	
(3) Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	56.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	83.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	2.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	110.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			15.0	31.50	142.40	

Senior - Women

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	33.15	65.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	40.80	106.75	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	142.45	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	43.75	186.20	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	28.05	214.25	
1 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	30.00	30.00	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		16.5	24.75	54.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	33.15	87.90	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5		19.5	40.95	128.85	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	174.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	38.50	212.95	
(3) Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.5		22.5	38.25	38.25	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	4.0		18.5	29.60	67.85	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	8.0	6.0		20.5	34.85	102.70	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	26.35	129.05	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	172.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.0	39.00	211.25	
2 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0		23.0	39.10	39.10	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.5		23.0	34.50	73.60	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5		20.0	30.00	103.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	134.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5		19.0	41.80	176.60	
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		19.0	24.70	201.30	
3 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.5	8.0		22.5	36.00	65.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5		18.5	31.45	96.70	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.0	34.00	130.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	7.5	5.0	7.0	7.5		20.5	45.10	175.80	
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	24.70	200.50	
4 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	9.0	8.0		23.0	39.10	39.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0		12.0	19.20	58.30	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.0		19.0	28.50	86.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	33.15	119.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		16.0	35.20	155.15	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	30.75	185.90	
5 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	22.95	22.95	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	28.50	51.45	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	4.0		16.0	24.00	75.45	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	106.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	42.90	149.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	35.00	184.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Women

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Anna Wilson (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	64.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	89.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	27.20	116.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	154.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	181.40	
7 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	57.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	88.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.0	24.00	112.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	141.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	174.35	
8 Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	26.00	26.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	55.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	81.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.0	24.00	105.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	130.50	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	159.75	

Senior - Men

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	8.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	6.5			22.0	37.40	70.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	102.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.5	2.0			6.0	13.20	115.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	143.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	6.0			22.5	33.75	177.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	204.75	
(2) Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	56.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	83.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	2.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	110.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			15.0	31.50	142.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	170.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	202.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points